
Alpine Bank 

Assessment Area 1 - Mountain 
Garfield County, Eagle County, Routt County, Summit County 

and Pitkin County 

Assessment Area 2 - Grand Valley 
Mesa County 

Assessment Area 3 - San Juan 
Montrose County, Ouray County, Delta County and San Miguel County 

Assessment Area 4 - Southwest 
La Plata County 

Assessment Area 5 - Denver 
Adams County, Arapahoe County, Broomfield County, Denver County, 

Douglas County, and Jefferson County 

Rev. 2026

Assessment Area 6 - Boulder 
Boulder County 

Assessment Area 7 - Fort Collins 
Larimer County 

Assessment Area 8 - Colorado Springs 
El Paso County 



State State Name County County Name CensusTract MSA/MD
MSA/MD 

Name
Place Zip Codes*

TRACT 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0001.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DOTSERO CDP, 
CO

80423 | 80426 
| 80463 | 
81637 | 81655

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0002.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DOTSERO CDP, 
CO

81631 | 81637
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0003.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
BASALT 
TOWN, CO

81621 | 81623
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0003.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
BASALT 
TOWN, CO

81621 | 81623 
| 81642

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0004.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
AVON TOWN, 
CO

80423 | 80498 
| 81632 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0004.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
EDWARDS 
CDP, CO

81632
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0004.04 99999 08 NON-MSA
EAGLE TOWN, 
CO

81631 | 81632 
| 81655

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0004.05 99999 08 NON-MSA
EAGLE TOWN, 
CO

81631 | 81637
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0005.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
AVON TOWN, 
CO

81620 | 81632
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0005.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
AVON TOWN, 
CO

81620
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0005.04 99999 08 NON-MSA
AVON TOWN, 
CO

81620
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0005.05 99999 08 NON-MSA
AVON TOWN, 
CO

81620
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0006.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
MINTURN 
TOWN, CO

81645 | 81649
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0007.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
MINTURN 
TOWN, CO

81657
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0007.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
VAIL TOWN, 
CO

81657
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 037
EAGLE 
COUNTY

0007.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
VAIL TOWN, 
CO

81657 | 81658
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9516.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
CHACRA CDP, 
CO

81601 | 81637 
| 81641

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9517.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
GLENWOOD 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

81601
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9517.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
GLENWOOD 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

81601 | 81602
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9518.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
CATTLE 
CREEK CDP, 

81601 | 81623
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9518.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
CARBONDALE 
TOWN, CO

81601 | 81623
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9518.04 99999 08 NON-MSA
CARBONDALE 
TOWN, CO

81601 | 81623
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9519.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
SILT TOWN, 
CO

81647 | 81650 
| 81652

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9519.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
CHACRA CDP, 
CO

81601 | 81647 
| 81650 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9520.01 99999 08 NON-MSA RIFLE CITY, CO 81650 | 81652
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9520.03 99999 08 NON-MSA RIFLE CITY, CO
81635 | 81647 
| 81650 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9520.04 99999 08 NON-MSA RIFLE CITY, CO 81650
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 045
GARFIELD 
COUNTY

9521.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
BATTLEMENT 
MESA CDP, CO

81630 | 81635 
| 81650

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 097
PITKIN 
COUNTY

0001.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
ASPEN CITY, 
CO

81611 | 81615 
| 81654

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 097
PITKIN 
COUNTY

0001.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
BASALT 
TOWN, CO

81621 | 81623 
| 81654

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 097
PITKIN 
COUNTY

0004.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
ASPEN CITY, 
CO

81611 | 81612
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 097
PITKIN 
COUNTY

0004.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
ASPEN CITY, 
CO

81611 | 81612
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 097
PITKIN 
COUNTY

0004.04 99999 08 NON-MSA
ASPEN CITY, 
CO

81611 | 81612
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 097
PITKIN 
COUNTY

0005.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
ASPEN CITY, 
CO

81611 | 81621 
| 81642 | 
81654 | 81656

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0001.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
HAYDEN 
TOWN, CO

80428 | 80487 
| 81625 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

TRACTS DEMOGRAPHICS REPORT
Institution: ALPINE BANK     Assessment Set: 2026 COMBINED FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA (2026)



08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0002.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
HAYDEN 
TOWN, CO

81639
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0003.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
HAYDEN 
TOWN, CO

80467 | 80469 
| 80487 | 
81638 | 81639

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0004.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
STEAMBOAT 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80487
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0005.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
STEAMBOAT 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80477 | 80487
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0006.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
STEAMBOAT 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80477 | 80487
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0007.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
STEAMBOAT 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80487
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0007.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
STEAMBOAT 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80487
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0007.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
STEAMBOAT 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80487
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 107
ROUTT 
COUNTY

0008.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
PHIPPSBURG 
CDP, CO

80463 | 80467 
| 80469 | 
80479 | 80483 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0001.01 99999 08 NON-MSA 80498
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0001.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
SILVERTHORN
E TOWN, CO

80435 | 80497 
| 80498

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0001.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
HEENEY CDP, 
CO

80498
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0002.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
DILLON TOWN, 
CO

80435
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0002.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
DILLON TOWN, 
CO

80435 | 80498
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0002.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
DILLON TOWN, 
CO

80435 | 80498
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0003.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
FRISCO TOWN, 
CO

80435 | 80443 
| 80498

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0003.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
COPPER 
MOUNTAIN 
CDP, CO

80443
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0004.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
BLUE RIVER 
TOWN, CO

80424
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0004.04 99999 08 NON-MSA
BRECKENRIDG
E TOWN, CO

80424
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0004.05 99999 08 NON-MSA
BLUE RIVER 
TOWN, CO

80424
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 117
SUMMIT 
COUNTY

0004.06 99999 08 NON-MSA
BRECKENRIDG
E TOWN, CO

80424
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0002.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81501
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0003.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81501 | 81502
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0004.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81501 | 81505 
| 81506

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0005.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81501 | 81506 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0006.01 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81501 | 81504 
| 81506

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0006.02 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81501 | 81504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0007.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81501 | 81504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0008.01 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

CLIFTON CDP, 
CO

81501 | 81504
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0008.02 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

CLIFTON CDP, 
CO

81504
MODERATE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0009.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81501 | 81505
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0010.01 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81504 | 81506
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0010.02 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81505 | 81506
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0011.02 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

FRUITVALE 
CDP, CO

81504
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0011.03 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

FRUITVALE 
CDP, CO

81504
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0011.04 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0012.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81503 | 81526
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0013.02 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0013.03 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81503 | 81507
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0013.04 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0014.02 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

FRUITA CITY, 
CO

81507 | 81521
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0014.03 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81507
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0014.04 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81507
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0015.02 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

FRUITA CITY, 
CO

81505 | 81521 
| 81524 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0015.03 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

FRUITA CITY, 
CO

81521
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0015.04 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

FRUITA CITY, 
CO

81521
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0016.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

GRAND 
JUNCTION 
CITY, CO

81504 | 81505 
| 81506

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0017.02 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

PALISADE 
TOWN, CO

81520 | 81526
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0017.03 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

CLIFTON CDP, 
CO

81504 | 81520
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0017.05 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

CLIFTON CDP, 
CO

81520
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0017.06 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

CLIFTON CDP, 
CO

81520
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0017.07 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

CLIFTON CDP, 
CO

81504 | 81520
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0018.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

COLLBRAN 
TOWN, CO

81624 | 81630 
| 81635 | 
81643 | 81646

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 077 MESA COUNTY 0019.00 24300
GRAND 
JUNCTION, CO

FRUITA CITY, 
CO

81503 | 81507 
| 81521 | 
81522 | 81523 
| 81526 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9646.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
PAONIA 
TOWN, CO

81419 | 81428 
| 81434

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9647.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
CEDAREDGE 
TOWN, CO

81410 | 81413 
| 81414 | 
81416 | 81418

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9648.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DELTA CITY, 
CO

81410 | 81416
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9649.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DELTA CITY, 
CO

81416
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9650.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
CRAWFORD 
TOWN, CO

81415 | 81419 
| 81428

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9650.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
HOTCHKISS 
TOWN, CO

81410 | 81413 
| 81419 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9651.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DELTA CITY, 
CO

81416
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9652.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
CEDAREDGE 
TOWN, CO

81413 | 81418
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 029
DELTA 
COUNTY

9652.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
CEDAREDGE 
TOWN, CO

81413 | 81418
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9661.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
NATURITA 
TOWN, CO

81403 | 81411 
| 81422 | 
81423 | 81424 
| 81429 | 

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9662.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
OLATHE 
TOWN, CO

81401 | 81403 
| 81416 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9662.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
OLATHE 
TOWN, CO

81401 | 81403 
| 81415 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9663.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81401 | 81402 NA

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9663.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81401 | 81403 
| 81431

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9664.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81401
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9664.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81401
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9665.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81220 | 81401 
| 81403

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9665.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81401
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9665.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81401
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9666.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81401 | 81403
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 085
MONTROSE 
COUNTY

9666.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
MONTROSE 
CITY, CO

81401 | 81403 
| 81425

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 091
OURAY 
COUNTY

9676.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
COLONA CDP, 
CO

81403 | 81432
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 091
OURAY 
COUNTY

9676.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
COLONA CDP, 
CO

81403 | 81427 
| 81432

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 113
SAN MIGUEL 
COUNTY

9681.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
MOUNTAIN 
VILLAGE 
TOWN, CO

81435
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 113
SAN MIGUEL 
COUNTY

9681.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
MOUNTAIN 
VILLAGE 
TOWN, CO

81435
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 113
SAN MIGUEL 
COUNTY

9681.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
OPHIR TOWN, 
CO

81426 | 81430 
| 81435

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 113
SAN MIGUEL 
COUNTY

9682.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
NORWOOD 
TOWN, CO

81324 | 81325 
| 81423 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9403.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
IGNACIO 
TOWN, CO

81122 | 81137 
| 81303

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9404.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
MARVEL CDP, 
CO

81137 | 81303 
| 81326 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9706.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
BAYFIELD 
TOWN, CO

81122 | 81301 
| 81303

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9706.02 99999 08 NON-MSA
BAYFIELD 
TOWN, CO

81122
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9707.01 99999 08 NON-MSA
DURANGO 
CITY, CO

81301 | 81303 
| 81326 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9707.03 99999 08 NON-MSA
DURANGO 
CITY, CO

81301 | 81303
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9707.05 99999 08 NON-MSA 81301
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9707.06 99999 08 NON-MSA 81301
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9708.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DURANGO 
CITY, CO

81301
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9709.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DURANGO 
CITY, CO

81301
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9710.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DURANGO 
CITY, CO

81301
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 067
LA PLATA 
COUNTY

9711.00 99999 08 NON-MSA
DURANGO 
CITY, CO

81301 | 81302 
| 81303

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0078.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80040 
| 80220

LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0078.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 LOW INCOME



08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0079.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80220 
| 80238

LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0080.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80238
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0081.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80045
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0082.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80011 
| 80239

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0083.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80239 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0083.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80042 
| 80239

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0083.54 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80019 
| 80137 | 
80249

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0083.55 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0084.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80022 | 80102 
| 80137 | 
80603 | 80642 
| 80643

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0084.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

STRASBURG 
CDP, CO

80102 | 80103 
| 80105 | 
80136 | 80643 
| 80654 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80233
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80233 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80233
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80233
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.24 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80241 | 80602
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.26 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80023 | 80241 
| 80602

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.33 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80233
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.34 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80233
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.35 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80640
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.36 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80022 | 80603
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.38 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 | 80603
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.40 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80602
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.44 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80602
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.45 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80241 | 80602
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.46 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80241
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.47 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80233 | 80241
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.48 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80602
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.49 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80241 | 80602
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.50 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80233 | 80602
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80233 | 80601 
| 80602

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.52 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80602 
| 80640

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.53 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80022 | 80601 
| 80603 | 
80642

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.54 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80241 | 80614
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.55 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80233 | 80241 
| 80614

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.56 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80640
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.57 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80603 
| 80640

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.58 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 | 80603
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.59 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.60 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80602 
| 80603

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.61 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80602
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.62 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80603
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.63 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.64 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0085.65 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0086.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0086.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80603
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0086.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601 | 80603
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0086.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BRIGHTON 
CITY, CO

80601
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0087.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0087.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 | 80037 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0087.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 | 80216
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0088.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 | 80640
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0088.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 | 80024 
| 80640

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0089.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 | 80216
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0090.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80229
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0090.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80229
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0090.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WELBY CDP, 
CO

80229
MODERATE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0091.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80229
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0091.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80229 | 80233 
| 80640

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0091.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80229
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0092.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80229
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0092.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80229 | 80233
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0092.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80229 | 80233
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0092.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80229 | 80233
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0092.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80229
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80234 | 80260
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SHERRELWOO
D CDP, CO

80221 | 80260
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SHERRELWOO
D CDP, CO

80221 | 80229 
| 80260

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SHERRELWOO
D CDP, CO

80221
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SHERRELWOO
D CDP, CO

80030 | 80031 
| 80221

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SHERRELWOO
D CDP, CO

80221 | 80260
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.16 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FEDERAL 
HEIGHTS CITY, 
CO

80260 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.18 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FEDERAL 
HEIGHTS CITY, 
CO

80260 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.19 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FEDERAL 
HEIGHTS CITY, 
CO

80260 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.20 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FEDERAL 
HEIGHTS CITY, 
CO

80031 | 80260
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.21 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FEDERAL 
HEIGHTS CITY, 
CO

80234 | 80260
MODERATE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.22 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80234 | 80260
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.23 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80234
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.25 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80234
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.26 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80234
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0093.27 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTHGLENN 
CITY, CO

80234
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0094.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SHAW 
HEIGHTS CDP, 
CO

80030 | 80031
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0094.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80031 | 80260
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0094.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SHAW 
HEIGHTS CDP, 
CO

80031 | 80260
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0094.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80031 
| 80234

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0094.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80031 
| 80035

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0094.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80031
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0094.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80031 | 80260
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0095.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

TWIN LAKES 
CDP, CO

80030 | 80221
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0095.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BERKLEY CDP, 
CO

80030 | 80221
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0095.53 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTH 
WASHINGTON 
CDP, CO

80216 | 80221
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0096.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80003 | 80030 
| 80031

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0096.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80003 | 80030 
| 80036

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0096.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BERKLEY CDP, 
CO

80030 | 80221
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0096.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BERKLEY CDP, 
CO

80003 | 80030 
| 80221

MODERATE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0096.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80003 | 80030
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0097.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80003 
| 80212 | 
80221

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0097.52 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BERKLEY CDP, 
CO

80221
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0150.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

NORTH 
WASHINGTON 
CDP, CO

80216 | 80229 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0600.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80023
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0600.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80023 | 80602
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0601.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80023 | 80234
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0602.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80234
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

0612.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THORNTON 
CITY, CO

80023 | 80602 
| 80603

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 001
ADAMS 
COUNTY

9887.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COMMERCE 
CITY CITY, CO

80022 | 80238 
| 80239 | 
80266

NA

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0049.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GLENDALE 
CITY, CO

80246 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0049.52 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GLENDALE 
CITY, CO

80220 | 80246
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0055.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80110 | 80236 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0055.52 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SHERIDAN 
CITY, CO

80110 | 80236 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0055.53 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80110 | 80123 
| 80236

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80121 | 80122 
| 80161

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80113 | 80120 
| 80121

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.14 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80121 | 80122
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.19 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BOW MAR 
TOWN, CO

80123
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.20 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80123
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.21 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80128
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.22 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
VALLEY TOWN, 
CO

80123 | 80128
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.23 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80120
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.24 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80120 | 80122
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.25 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80122
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.26 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80122
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.27 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80122
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.28 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80122
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.29 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80122
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.30 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80122 | 80126
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.31 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80122
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.32 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80122
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.33 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80120
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.34 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80120 | 80122 
| 80129

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.35 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80121 | 80122
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0056.36 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80121
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0057.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80110
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0057.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80110 | 80113
MODERATE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0058.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80113 | 80210
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0059.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80113 | 80151
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0059.52 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80113
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0060.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80110 | 80150
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0061.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80113
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0062.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80110
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0063.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80113
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0064.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80110 | 80113 
| 80120

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0065.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80120 | 80160 
| 80165 | 
80166

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0065.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80120
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0066.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ENGLEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80110 | 80113 
| 80120 | 
80121

LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0066.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80120 | 80121 
| 80122

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0066.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LITTLETON 
CITY, CO

80120 | 80121
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CHERRY HILLS 
VILLAGE CITY, 
CO

80111 | 80113 
| 80121

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CHERRY HILLS 
VILLAGE CITY, 
CO

80113 | 80121
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80112
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80112
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80112 | 80122
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80112
UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80111
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GREENWOOD 
VILLAGE CITY, 
CO

80111 | 80112 
| 80237

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0067.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80111 | 80112
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CHERRY 
CREEK CDP, 
CO

80111
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.15 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80111 | 80112 
| 80155

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.54 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80014 | 80111
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.57 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CHERRY 
CREEK CDP, 
CO

80111
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.59 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GREENWOOD 
VILLAGE CITY, 
CO

80111
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.60 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CHERRY 
CREEK CDP, 
CO

80111 | 80112
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.61 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80111 | 80112
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.62 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016 | 80111 
| 80112

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.63 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80112
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0068.64 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80112
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BENNETT 
TOWN, CO

80102 | 80103 
| 80105 | 
80136

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80102 | 80137
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016 | 80102 
| 80137

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80017 
| 80018

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016 | 80018 
| 80137

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80018 
| 80019

UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AETNA 
ESTATES CDP, 
CO

80018 | 80137
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0071.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0072.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0072.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80220 
| 80230

LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0073.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0073.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80011 
| 80220

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0074.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80011
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0075.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0076.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80041
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0077.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80012
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0077.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80011 
| 80012

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0077.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80012
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0151.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HOLLY HILLS 
CDP, CO

80222
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0800.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0801.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80012 
| 80247

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0802.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0803.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012 | 80014
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0804.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80014
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0805.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80014
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0806.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012 | 80014
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0807.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012 | 80045
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0808.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0809.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0810.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80012 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0810.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80012 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0811.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0811.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0812.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0813.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012 | 80017
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0814.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012 | 80014 
| 80044

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0815.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80014
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0816.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80014
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0817.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0818.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0819.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0820.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80017
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0821.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80017 | 80047
MODERATE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0822.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80017
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0823.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80014 
| 80017

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0824.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80014
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0825.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0826.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80011 | 80017
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0827.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80017
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0828.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80017
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0829.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80017
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0830.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80018
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0831.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0832.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0832.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80015 
| 80018

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0833.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0834.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0835.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0836.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0837.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0838.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80014
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0839.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80014 | 80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0840.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0841.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0842.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0843.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0844.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0845.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0846.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0847.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80014 
| 80015

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0848.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0849.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0850.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0851.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80016
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0852.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015 | 80016
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0853.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0854.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80015 | 80046
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0855.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0856.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

80015
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0857.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0858.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0859.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80013 | 80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0860.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0860.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015 | 80016
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0861.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80015
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0862.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CENTENNIAL 
CITY, CO

80015
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0863.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0864.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0865.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0866.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016 | 80138
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0867.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0868.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FOUR SQUARE 
MILE CDP, CO

80230 | 80231 
| 80247

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0868.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80247
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0869.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80231 | 80247 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0870.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80012 | 80247 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0871.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80014 | 80231 
| 80247

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0872.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FOUR SQUARE 
MILE CDP, CO

80224 | 80231
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0873.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FOUR SQUARE 
MILE CDP, CO

80231
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

0873.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FOUR SQUARE 
MILE CDP, CO

80231
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 005
ARAPAHOE 
COUNTY

9800.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80014 | 80015 
| 80111

NA



08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0300.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0301.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0302.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0303.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80038
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0304.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0305.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80023
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0306.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80234
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0307.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80234
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0308.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0309.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0310.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80023
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0311.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80021
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0311.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80021 | 80027
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0311.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80021
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0311.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80021
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0312.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0312.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0313.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80023
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0314.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80023
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0314.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80023 | 80516
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

0314.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80023 | 80516
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

9801.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020 NA

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

9802.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

80020 NA

08 COLORADO 014
BROOMFIELD 
COUNTY

9803.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOMFIELD 
CITY, CO

NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0001.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80211 | 80212
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0002.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80221
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0002.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80211
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0003.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80211 | 80212
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0003.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80212 | 80214
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0003.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80211 | 80212
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0004.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80211
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0004.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80211
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0004.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80211 NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0005.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80212 
| 80214

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0005.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80211 
| 80212

NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0005.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80211
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0006.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80211
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0007.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80214
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0007.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80214
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0007.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0007.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0008.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0009.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80219 
| 80226

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0009.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80219 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0009.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80214 
| 80226

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0009.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0010.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204 | 80219 
| 80223

NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0011.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80211
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0011.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80211
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0013.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 | 80223
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0013.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80223 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0014.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 | 80223
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0014.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 | 80223
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0014.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80113 | 80210 
| 80223

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0015.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80211 
| 80216 | 
80221

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0016.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205 | 80216
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0016.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80205 
| 80216

UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0016.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80201 | 80202 
| 80205 | 
80248

NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0017.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0017.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0017.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0017.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80256 
| 80257 | 
80265 | 80271 
| 80281 | 
80291 | 80293 

NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0017.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80204 
| 80259

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0018.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80204
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0019.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80204
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0020.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80203 
| 80204 | 
80273

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0021.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80204 
| 80223

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0021.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80204 
| 80209 | 
80223

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0023.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0024.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205 | 80218
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0024.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0024.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80205
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0026.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80205 
| 80218

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0026.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80203 
| 80205 | 
80290

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0026.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80203 
| 80264

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0027.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80261
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0027.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0027.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0027.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80218
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0027.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80218
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0027.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80218
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0028.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80218
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0028.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80209
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0028.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80209 
| 80218

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0028.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80209
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0029.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80209 | 80210
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0029.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80209 | 80210
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0030.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80210
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0030.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80208 | 80210
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0030.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80210
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0030.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80210
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0030.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80210
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0031.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205 | 80206 
| 80218

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0031.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80203 | 80205 
| 80206 | 
80218

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0032.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80218
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0032.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80218
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0032.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80218
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0032.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80218
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0033.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0034.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80209
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0034.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80209 | 80210
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0035.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205 | 80216
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0035.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80022 | 80216
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0036.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205 | 80243 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0036.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0036.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205 | 80207
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0037.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80205 | 80206 
| 80220

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0037.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0037.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80220 NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0038.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80209 NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0038.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80209 
| 80246

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0039.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80209 
| 80210 | 
80246

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0039.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80210 | 80222 
| 80246

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0040.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80113 | 80210 
| 80222

UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0040.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0040.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222 | 80237
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0040.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80210 | 80222 
| 80250

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0040.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80210 | 80222
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80022 | 80205 
| 80207 | 
80216

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80207 | 80216
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80207
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80207
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80238
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80238 | 80239
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80238 | 80239
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80216 | 80217 
| 80238 | 
80266

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80207 | 80238
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0041.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80207 | 80216 
| 80238

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0042.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80207 | 80220
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0042.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80207 | 80220
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0043.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80220
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0043.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80220 
| 80246

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0043.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80220 | 80224 
| 80230 | 
80246

UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0043.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80220
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0043.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80206 | 80220
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0043.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80220
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0043.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80220
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0044.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80207 | 80220 
| 80238

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0044.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80220 | 80230 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0044.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80220 | 80230
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0044.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80230
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0045.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 | 80226 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0045.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 | 80226 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0045.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0045.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0046.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 | 80232
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0046.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0046.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0047.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80219 | 80227 
| 80232

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0048.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80227 | 80236
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0050.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80224 | 80246
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0050.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80224 | 80247
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0050.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80224 | 80231
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0051.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222 | 80246
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0051.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0052.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222 | 80224 
| 80246

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0053.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0055.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80235 | 80236
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0055.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80110 | 80123 
| 80236

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0067.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80111 | 80237
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80111 | 80237 
| 80266

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80231 | 80237
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222 | 80224 
| 80231

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80014 | 80231
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.14 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80231
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.15 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222 | 80224 
| 80231 | 
80237 | 80263

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.16 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80237
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.17 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80231
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0068.18 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80231
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0069.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0069.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222 | 80224 
| 80231

MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0070.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80014 | 80231 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0070.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80231
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0070.37 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80010 | 80012 
| 80247

LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0070.88 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80231 | 80247
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0070.90 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80247 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0070.91 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80247
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80239
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80239
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80239
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80239
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.86 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80239
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.87 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80239
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.88 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80239 | 80249
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.89 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80249
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.90 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80249
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0083.91 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80249
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0119.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80227 | 80235
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0119.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80227 | 80236
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0120.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80227 | 80235
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0120.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80123 | 80235
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0120.15 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80123 | 80127
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0120.16 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80123
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0153.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80220 | 80246
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0154.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80033 | 80212 
| 80221

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0155.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80222 | 80246
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0156.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80110 | 80219 
| 80223 | 
80236

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0157.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80110 | 80219 
| 80236

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

0158.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80249
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

9800.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80022 | 80249 NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

9801.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80239 NA

08 COLORADO 031
DENVER 
COUNTY

9802.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DENVER CITY, 
CO

80202 | 80204 NA

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134 | 80138
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134 | 80138
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80116 | 80134
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134 | 80138
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134 | 80138
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016 | 80134 
| 80138

UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

AURORA CITY, 
CO

80016 | 80138
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.14 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0139.15 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

THE PINERY 
CDP, CO

80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GRAND VIEW 
ESTATES CDP, 
CO

80112 | 80134
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LONE TREE 
CITY, CO

80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE PINES 
CITY, CO

80108 | 80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80104 | 80108 
| 80116 | 
80134

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.14 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LONE TREE 
CITY, CO

80112 | 80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.15 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PARKER 
TOWN, CO

80134
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.16 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE PINES 
CITY, CO

80108 | 80134
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0140.17 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE PINES 
CITY, CO

80108
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80130
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80130
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.14 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ACRES GREEN 
CDP, CO

80124
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.15 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LONE TREE 
CITY, CO

80124
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.16 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LONE TREE 
CITY, CO

80112 | 80124
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.23 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE PINES 
VILLAGE CDP, 
CO

80108 | 80109
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.24 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80129
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.25 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE PINES 
CITY, CO

80108 | 80124
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.26 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80129
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.27 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE PINES 
CITY, CO

80108 | 80124
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.28 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80129
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.29 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80129
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.30 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80129
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.31 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80125 | 80129
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.32 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.33 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.34 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126 | 80130
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.35 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80108 | 80125 
| 80126 | 
80129 | 80131 
| 80135

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.38 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126 | 80130
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.39 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126 | 80130
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.40 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80124 | 80130
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.41 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE PINES 
CITY, CO

80108 | 80135
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.42 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE PINES 
CITY, CO

80108 | 80135
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.43 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80124 | 80130 
| 80163

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.44 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80124 | 80130
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.45 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80126 | 80130
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0141.46 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

HIGHLANDS 
RANCH CDP, 
CO

80130
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0142.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ROXBOROUGH 
PARK CDP, CO

80125
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0142.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LOUVIERS 
CDP, CO

80125 | 80131 
| 80135

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0142.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

80135
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0142.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ROXBOROUGH 
PARK CDP, CO

80125
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0142.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ROXBOROUGH 
PARK CDP, CO

80125
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0143.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ROXBOROUGH 
PARK CDP, CO

80125 | 80135 
| 80433 | 
80863

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0144.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

PERRY PARK 
CDP, CO

80118 | 80135
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0144.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80108 | 80109
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0144.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80109 | 80135
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0144.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LARKSPUR 
TOWN, CO

80109 | 80118 
| 80135

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0144.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80109 | 80135
UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0144.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80109
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0145.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80104
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0145.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80104
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0145.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80104
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0145.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80104 | 80116 
| 80118

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0146.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FRANKTOWN 
CDP, CO

80106 | 80116 
| 80118

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0146.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80104 | 80116
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 035
DOUGLAS 
COUNTY

0146.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

CASTLE ROCK 
TOWN, CO

80104 | 80116
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

APPLEWOOD 
CDP, CO

80401
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

APPLEWOOD 
CDP, CO

80401
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.15 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80005
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.23 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80021
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.24 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80021
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.27 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80021 | 80031
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.28 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80005 | 80021
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.29 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80005 | 80021
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.30 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80005 | 80021
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.31 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80021 | 80031
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.32 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80003 | 80031
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.33 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80003 | 80021
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.34 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80003 | 80005
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.35 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80005
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.36 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80005 | 80007
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.37 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80007 | 80403
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.38 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80004 | 80007
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.39 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80004 | 80005 
| 80007

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.40 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80004 | 80005
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.41 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80004
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.42 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80007 | 80403
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.45 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GENESEE CDP, 
CO

80401 | 80453 
| 80465

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.46 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

EVERGREEN 
CDP, CO

80401 | 80439 
| 80457

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.47 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

EVERGREEN 
CDP, CO

80439
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.48 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

EVERGREEN 
CDP, CO

80437 | 80439
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.50 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80401 | 80439
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80004 
| 80007 | 
80403

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.52 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80033 
| 80403

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.53 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80403
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.54 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

FAIRMOUNT 
CDP, CO

80401 | 80403
UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.55 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80401 | 80403
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.56 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80401
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.57 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80401 | 80403
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0098.58 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80303 | 80403
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0099.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80401 | 80402 
| 80403

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0100.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80401 | 80402 
| 80419

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0101.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

APPLEWOOD 
CDP, CO

80401
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0102.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80004 | 80005
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0102.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80003 | 80005 
| 80006

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0102.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80003
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0102.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80003
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0102.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80004 | 80005
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0102.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80003 | 80004 
| 80005

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0102.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80003
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0102.13 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80003
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0103.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80004 | 80005
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0103.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80003 
| 80004

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0103.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80001 | 80002 
| 80003 | 
80004

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0103.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80004
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0103.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80004
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0103.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80033
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0104.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80033
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0104.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80033
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0104.05 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0104.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80002 | 80033 
| 80212

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0105.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WHEAT RIDGE 
CITY, CO

80033
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0105.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WHEAT RIDGE 
CITY, CO

80033 | 80401
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0105.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

APPLEWOOD 
CDP, CO

80033 | 80215 
| 80401

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0106.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

MOUNTAIN 
VIEW TOWN, 
CO

80033 | 80034 
| 80212

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0106.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80033 | 80212
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0107.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WHEAT RIDGE 
CITY, CO

80033 | 80212 
| 80214

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0107.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

EDGEWATER 
CITY, CO

80033 | 80212 
| 80214

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0108.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80214 | 80215 
| 80401

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0109.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

APPLEWOOD 
CDP, CO

80215 | 80228 
| 80401

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0109.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80214 | 80215 
| 80401

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0110.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80214 | 80215
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0111.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80214 | 80215
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0111.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80214
MODERATE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0112.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80214 | 80215 
| 80226

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0113.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

EDGEWATER 
CITY, CO

80214
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0114.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

EDGEWATER 
CITY, CO

80214 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0114.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

EDGEWATER 
CITY, CO

80214
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0115.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80214 | 80226 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0115.52 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80214 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0116.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0116.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226 | 80232
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.02 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80232
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226 | 80228
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.09 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226 | 80228 
| 80232

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.10 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80232
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.11 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80228
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.12 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80228
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.20 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80228 | 80401 
| 80465

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.21 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80228 | 80401
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.23 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226 | 80228
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.24 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80228 | 80465
UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.25 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80228
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.26 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80227 | 80228 
| 80232

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.27 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80227 | 80232
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.28 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80227
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.29 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80227
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.30 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80227
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.31 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80227 | 80228 
| 80465

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.32 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80228
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0117.33 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80228
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0118.03 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226 | 80232
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0118.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80232
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0118.06 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226 | 80227 
| 80232

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0118.07 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0118.08 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80226
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0119.04 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80123 | 80227 
| 80235

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0119.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80227 | 80232
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.22 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

KEN CARYL 
CDP, CO

80127
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.23 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

KEN CARYL 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80127 
| 80128

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.24 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

KEN CARYL 
CDP, CO

80127
UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.26 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

EVERGREEN 
CDP, CO

80439 | 80457
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.27 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

IDLEDALE CDP, 
CO

80439 | 80453 
| 80454 | 
80457 | 80465

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.30 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOK 
FOREST CDP, 
CO

80439
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.31 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BROOK 
FOREST CDP, 
CO

80433 | 80439
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.32 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ASPEN PARK 
CDP, CO

80433 | 80439 
| 80465

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.33 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ASPEN PARK 
CDP, CO

80127 | 80433 
| 80465

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.34 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

MORRISON 
TOWN, CO

80127 | 80465
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.35 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

80127 | 80465
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.36 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
CDP, CO

80125 | 80127 
| 80128 | 
80433

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.37 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

80433 | 80470
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.38 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DAKOTA 
RIDGE CDP, CO

80465
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.39 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DAKOTA 
RIDGE CDP, CO

80127 | 80465
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.41 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DAKOTA 
RIDGE CDP, CO

80123 | 80127
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.42 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DAKOTA 
RIDGE CDP, CO

80123 | 80127
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.43 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DAKOTA 
RIDGE CDP, CO

80123 | 80127 
| 80465

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.44 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DAKOTA 
RIDGE CDP, CO

80127
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.45 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DAKOTA 
RIDGE CDP, CO

80127
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.46 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

KEN CARYL 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80127
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.47 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

KEN CARYL 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80128 
| 80162

MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.48 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
CDP, CO

80123
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.49 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
CDP, CO

80123
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.50 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

BOW MAR 
TOWN, CO

80123
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.51 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80128
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.52 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80128
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.53 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
CDP, CO

80128
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.54 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80123 | 80127
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.55 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

COLUMBINE 
CDP, CO

80128
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.57 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

KEN CARYL 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80127 
| 80128

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.58 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

80135 | 80421 
| 80425 | 
80433 | 80470

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.59 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

KEN CARYL 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80128
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0120.60 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

KEN CARYL 
CDP, CO

80123 | 80128
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0158.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80215 | 80401
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0159.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

DAKOTA 
RIDGE CDP, CO

80123 | 80227 
| 80235

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0603.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80020
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0604.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

WESTMINSTER 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80031
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

0605.01 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

ARVADA CITY, 
CO

80005 | 80007 
| 80021

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

9800.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80204 | 80225 
| 80228

NA

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

9804.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

LAKEWOOD 
CITY, CO

80123 | 80235 NA



08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

9807.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

SUPERIOR 
TOWN, CO

80021 | 80303 
| 80403

NA

08 COLORADO 059
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY

9808.00 19740

DENVER-
AURORA-
CENTENNIAL, 
CO

GOLDEN CITY, 
CO

80401 NA

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0121.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302 | 80304
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0121.03 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301 | 80304
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0121.04 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302 | 80304
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0121.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80304
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0121.06 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80304
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0121.07 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301 | 80304
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0122.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302 | 80309
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0122.04 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302 | 80304 
| 80306

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0122.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302 | 80304 NA

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0122.06 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301 | 80302 
| 80304

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0122.07 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0122.08 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301 | 80303 
| 80308

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0123.00 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302 | 80309 
| 80310

LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0124.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0125.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80303
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0125.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302 | 80305
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0125.07 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80302 | 80305 
| 80307

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0125.08 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80305
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0125.09 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80305
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0125.10 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80025 | 80302 
| 80303 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0125.11 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80303 | 80310
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0126.03 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80303
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0126.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80303 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0126.08 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80303
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0126.09 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80303 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0126.10 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80303 NA

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0127.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301 | 80302 
| 80304 | 
80314 | 80503

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0127.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0127.07 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80026 | 80301 
| 80303

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0127.08 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0127.09 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80301 | 80503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0127.10 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80027 | 80303
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0128.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
ERIE TOWN, 
CO

80026 | 80301 
| 80516

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0128.02 14500 BOULDER, CO
ERIE TOWN, 
CO

80026 | 80301 
| 80504 | 

UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0129.03 14500 BOULDER, CO
ERIE TOWN, 
CO

80026
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0129.04 14500 BOULDER, CO
LAFAYETTE 
CITY, CO

80026 | 80027
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0129.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
LAFAYETTE 
CITY, CO

80026
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0129.07 14500 BOULDER, CO
ERIE TOWN, 
CO

80026 | 80516
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0130.03 14500 BOULDER, CO
LAFAYETTE 
CITY, CO

80026 | 80027 
| 80303

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0130.04 14500 BOULDER, CO
LOUISVILLE 
CITY, CO

80026 | 80027
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0130.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
LOUISVILLE 
CITY, CO

80027
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0130.06 14500 BOULDER, CO
LOUISVILLE 
CITY, CO

80026 | 80027
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80503 | 80504 
| 80513

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.02 14500 BOULDER, CO 80302 | 80503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
BOULDER 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80503 
| 80504 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.07 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.08 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.10 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.11 14500 BOULDER, CO
ERIE TOWN, 
CO

80026 | 80501 
| 80504 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.12 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.14 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0132.15 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80503
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0133.02 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80502
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0133.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0133.06 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0133.07 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0133.08 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0134.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0134.02 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80504
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0135.03 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501 | 80504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0135.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80501
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0135.06 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80504
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0135.07 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80504
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0135.08 14500 BOULDER, CO
LONGMONT 
CITY, CO

80504
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0136.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
ALTONA CDP, 
CO

80302 | 80503 
| 80513 | 
80533 | 80540

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0136.02 14500 BOULDER, CO
ALLENSPARK 
CDP, CO

80302 | 80455 
| 80481 | 
80510 | 80540

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0137.03 14500 BOULDER, CO
BARK RANCH 
CDP, CO

80302 | 80455 
| 80466 | 

NA

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0137.04 14500 BOULDER, CO
ALTONA CDP, 
CO

80302 | 80304 
| 80455

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0137.05 14500 BOULDER, CO
ELDORA CDP, 
CO

80466
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0137.06 14500 BOULDER, CO

BONANZA 
MOUNTAIN 
ESTATES CDP, 
CO

80302 | 80403 
| 80422 | 
80466 | 80471 
| 80474

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0606.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
SUPERIOR 
TOWN, CO

80027
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0606.02 14500 BOULDER, CO
LOUISVILLE 
CITY, CO

80027 | 80303 
| 80305

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0607.00 14500 BOULDER, CO
LOUISVILLE 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80027
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0608.01 14500 BOULDER, CO
LAFAYETTE 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80026
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0608.02 14500 BOULDER, CO
LAFAYETTE 
CITY, CO

80026 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0609.00 14500 BOULDER, CO
LAFAYETTE 
CITY, CO

80020 | 80026 
| 80027

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0613.00 14500 BOULDER, CO
SUPERIOR 
TOWN, CO

80027
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 013
BOULDER 
COUNTY

0614.00 14500 BOULDER, CO
SUPERIOR 
TOWN, CO

80027
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0001.00 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521 | 80522 
| 80523 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0002.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0002.02 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521 | 80524
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0003.00 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0004.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0004.02 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0005.03 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0005.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521 | 80526
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0005.05 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0005.06 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521 | 80526
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0006.00 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521 | 80523 
| 80524 | 
80525 | 80526

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0007.00 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521 | 80524 
| 80525

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0008.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524 | 80525
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0008.02 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524 | 80525
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0009.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0009.02 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525 | 80553
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0010.03 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0010.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0010.07 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525 | 80527
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0010.08 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0010.09 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0010.10 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.06 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.07 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.09 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.10 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.11 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.12 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.13 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0011.14 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526
UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0013.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LAPORTE CDP, 
CO

80524 | 80535
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0013.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80521 | 80524
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0013.05 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0013.06 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0013.07 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0013.08 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0016.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524 | 80525
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0016.02 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0016.03 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525 | 80528
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0016.05 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525 | 80528
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0016.06 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80528
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0016.07 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80528
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0016.08 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525 | 80528
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.06 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537 | 80538 
| 80539 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.07 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80538
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.08 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.10 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.11 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537 | 80538
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.12 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80525 | 80538
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.13 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

JOHNSTOWN 
TOWN, CO

80534 | 80537
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.14 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

JOHNSTOWN 
TOWN, CO

80528 | 80534 
| 80538 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0017.15 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80528 | 80537 
| 80538

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0018.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537 | 80538
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0018.07 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80538
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0018.08 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537 | 80538
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0018.10 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80538
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0018.11 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80538
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0018.12 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80526 | 80537 
| 80538

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0018.13 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80525 | 80526 
| 80538

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0019.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0019.02 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537 | 80538
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0019.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

80512 | 80515 
| 80517 | 
80532 | 80537 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0019.05 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

80503 | 80510 
| 80517 | 
80537 | 80540

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0020.05 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0020.07 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0020.08 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0020.10 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0020.11 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LOVELAND 
CITY, CO

80537
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0023.00 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80512 | 80521 
| 80526 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0024.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

RED FEATHER 
LAKES CDP, 

80430 | 80536 
| 80545

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0024.03 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

RED FEATHER 
LAKES CDP, 
CO

80512 | 80535 
| 80536 | 
80538 | 80545

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0024.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

RED FEATHER 
LAKES CDP, 

80512 | 80535 
| 80536 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0025.03 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

LAPORTE CDP, 
CO

80524 | 80535 
| 80536 | 
80549 | 80612

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0025.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0025.05 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80528 | 80547
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0025.06 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

FORT COLLINS 
CITY, CO

80524 | 80525 
| 80528 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0025.07 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

WELLINGTON 
TOWN, CO

80524 | 80549 
| 80612

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0025.08 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

WELLINGTON 
TOWN, CO

80524 | 80549
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0026.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

80503 | 80513 
| 80537

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0026.02 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

BERTHOUD 
TOWN, CO

80504 | 80513 
| 80537

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0027.00 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

BERTHOUD 
TOWN, CO

80513
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0028.01 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

ESTES PARK 
TOWN, CO

80515 | 80517
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0028.03 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

ESTES PARK 
TOWN, CO

80517 NA

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0028.04 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

ESTES PARK 
TOWN, CO

80510 | 80511 
| 80517

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 069
LARIMER 
COUNTY

0028.05 22660
FORT COLLINS-
LOVELAND, CO

ESTES PARK 
TOWN, CO

80517
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0001.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0001.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80917 | 80918
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0001.04 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907 | 80909 
| 80917

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0002.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0002.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907 | 80918
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0003.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0003.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907 | 80918
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0004.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907 | 80909 
| 80933

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0005.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0006.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0007.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0008.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903 | 80907 
| 80909

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0009.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903 | 80907
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0010.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903 | 80905 
| 80907

UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0011.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0011.04 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904 | 80905 
| 80907

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0013.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904 | 80934
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0013.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0014.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904 | 80905
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0015.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904 | 80905
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0016.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903 | 80905 
| 80946

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0017.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0018.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903 | 80909 
| 80950

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0019.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0019.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909 | 80913 
| 80932

LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0020.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0021.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909 | 80910
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0021.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909 | 80910
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0022.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0023.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80901 | 80903 
| 80942 | 
80947

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0024.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904 | 80906
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0024.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904 | 80905
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0025.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904 | 80906
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0025.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80905 | 80906 
| 80937 | 
80960

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0027.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903 | 80909 
| 80910

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0028.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80910
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0028.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80903 | 80906 
| 80910

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0029.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80905 | 80906
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0029.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80905 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0030.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80905 | 80906 NA



08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0030.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80905 | 80906
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0031.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80906
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0033.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80906
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0033.05 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80906
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0033.06 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80906 | 80914 
| 80926

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0033.07 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80906
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0033.08 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80906
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0034.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CASCADE-
CHIPITA PARK 
CDP, CO

80809 | 80819 
| 80829 | 
80904 | 80906

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0034.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CASCADE-
CHIPITA PARK 
CDP, CO

80809 | 80819 
| 80863 | 
80904

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80919
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.05 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80919
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.06 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80919
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.07 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80919
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.08 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907 | 80919
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.10 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907 | 80919 
| 80949

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.11 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907 | 80919
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.12 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

MONUMENT 
TOWN, CO

80132 | 80133 
| 80921

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0037.13 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80132 | 80133 
| 80863 | 
80904 | 80919 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0038.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

AIR FORCE 
ACADEMY 
CDP, CO

80840
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0038.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

AIR FORCE 
ACADEMY 
CDP, CO

80840 | 80841 
| 80920

NA

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0039.05 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918 | 80920
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0039.06 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80920 | 80962
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0039.10 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CALHAN 
TOWN, CO

80808 | 80831 
| 80832 | 
80833 | 80835

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0039.11 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CALHAN 
TOWN, CO

80106 | 80808 
| 80831 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0039.12 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

80831
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0039.13 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

BLACK 
FOREST CDP, 

80106 | 80831
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0039.14 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

80106 | 80831
UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0040.08 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80914 | 80915 
| 80916 | 
80925 | 80929

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0040.09 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80916
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0041.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

SECURITY-
WIDEFIELD 
CDP, CO

80911
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0042.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

SECURITY-
WIDEFIELD 
CDP, CO

80911
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0043.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

SECURITY-
WIDEFIELD 
CDP, CO

80911 | 80931
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0044.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FORT CARSON 
CDP, CO

80902 | 80906 
| 80913

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0044.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FORT CARSON 
CDP, CO

80817 | 80902 
| 80913 | 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0044.04 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FORT CARSON 
CDP, CO

80902 | 80913
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0044.05 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FORT CARSON 
CDP, CO

80902 | 80913
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0044.06 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FORT CARSON 
CDP, CO

80902 | 80913
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80817 | 80906 
| 80910 | 
80911 | 80913 

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80911
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.06 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80911
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.07 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817 | 80911
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.12 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.13 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.14 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.15 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817 | 80925
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.16 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.17 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817 | 81008
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.18 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80817 | 80911 
| 80925 | 
80977

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.19 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817 | 80911
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0045.20 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

FOUNTAIN 
CITY, CO

80817 | 80911
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0046.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

ELLICOTT CDP, 
CO

80808 | 80831 
| 80930

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0046.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

ELLICOTT CDP, 
CO

80808 | 80817 
| 80833 | 
80864 | 80928

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0046.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80808 | 80912 
| 80925 | 
80928 | 80929 

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0047.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0047.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0047.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0047.06 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918 | 80923
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0047.07 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918 | 80923
MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0047.08 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918 | 80923
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0048.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0049.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918 | 80936
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0049.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0050.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80915 | 80970
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.10 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80915
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.12 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80922 | 80923
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.13 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80922 | 80923
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.14 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80915 | 80929
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.15 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80915 | 80951
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.16 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80922
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.17 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80922
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.18 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80922
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.19 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80922
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.20 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80923
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.21 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80923
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.22 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

CIMARRON 
HILLS CDP, CO

80831 | 80923 
| 80927 | 
80938 | 80939 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.23 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80831 | 80929 
| 80930

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.24 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80922
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0051.25 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80923
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0052.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80910
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0052.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80910 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0053.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80910
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0054.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80910 | 80916 
| 80935

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0055.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80917 | 80918 
| 80923

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0055.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80917 | 80918
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0056.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80917
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0056.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80915 | 80917 
| 80922

MIDDLE 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0057.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909 | 80915 
| 80917

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0058.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80915 | 80917
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0059.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909 | 80915
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0060.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909 | 80915
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0061.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80909 | 80910 
| 80916

MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0062.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80915 | 80916
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0063.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80916
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0063.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80910 | 80916
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0064.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80910 | 80916 LOW INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0065.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80916
MODERATE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0065.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80916
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0066.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0067.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80829 | 80904
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0067.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80829 | 80904
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0068.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918 | 80920
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0068.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80920
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0069.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80920
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0069.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918 | 80920 
| 80923

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0070.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80908 | 80920
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0071.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80920
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0071.04 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80920
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0071.05 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80908 | 80924
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0071.06 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80924
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0072.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

GLENEAGLE 
CDP, CO

80921
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0072.04 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80921
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0072.05 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80920 | 80921 
| 80997

UPPER 
INCOME



08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0072.06 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

BLACK 
FOREST CDP, 

80921
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0073.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

MONUMENT 
TOWN, CO

80132 | 80921
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0073.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

MONUMENT 
TOWN, CO

80132 | 80908 
| 80921

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0074.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

WOODMOOR 
CDP, CO

80118 | 80132
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0074.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

WOODMOOR 
CDP, CO

80118 | 80132 
| 80908

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0075.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

BLACK 
FOREST CDP, 

80908
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0075.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

BLACK 
FOREST CDP, 

80106 | 80118 
| 80908 | 

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0076.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

BLACK 
FOREST CDP, 

80106 | 80831 
| 80908

UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0076.03 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

BLACK 
FOREST CDP, 

80831 | 80908
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0076.04 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

BLACK 
FOREST CDP, 

80908 | 80924
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0077.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918 | 80920 
| 80941

MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0078.01 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80918
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0078.02 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907 | 80918
MIDDLE 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0079.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80904 | 80907
UPPER 
INCOME

08 COLORADO 041
EL PASO 
COUNTY

0080.00 17820
COLORADO 
SPRINGS, CO

COLORADO 
SPRINGS CITY, 
CO

80907
MODERATE 
INCOME

Sources: 2020 Census Data with 2020 ACS-5 Updates and 2025 FFIEC/ACS-1 Updates, 2026 Dun & Bradstreet (As of 01/08/2026). Business and farm counts are 
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